#### STATE OF VERMONT

	The state of the s
	JUDGMENT ORDER
Natural Resources Board, Petitioner	) )
v.	) Citation # 16EC00318
Vermont College of Fine Arts, Respondent	) )
	FINDINGS
A civil citation was filed on: June 20	, 2016
☐ Respondent filed a response of	
$\square$ Admitted or	
⊠ No contest	
	ORDER
Judgment is for the Natural Resource	ces Board in the amount of \$1,125.00
⊠ Court received pe	nalty payment of \$1,125.00 on 7/25/2016
TON WAX	July 25, 2016
Thomas G. Walsh	
Environmental Judge	

## S U P E R I O R C O U R T O F V E R M O N T VERMONT ENVIRONMENTAL COURT

Agreement 1123 Payment Number 4805

Receipt of Payment

Vermont College of Fine Arts 36 College Street Montpelier, VT 05602

Received on 07/25/201from Vermont College of Fine in the form of Check 19959

Amount of this Payment: 1125.00

Fine/Fee

Docket Number

1143

16EC00318

Ct. 1

1125.00

Original Amount: Total Amount Paid: Balance Owed:

1125.00 1125.00

0.00

Vermont Superior Court
Environmental Division
Environmental Division
32 Cherry Street, 2nd Floor, Suite 303
Burlington, VT 05401

Thamberles.

# (802) 951-1740 www.vermontjudiciary.org

Docket Number: 16EC00318

### Natural Resource Board Enf. vs. Vermont College of

#### **Notice of Judgment Order**

July 28, 2016

Enclosed is a copy of the Judgment Order issued 7/25/2016 by Judge Thomas G. Walsh and a receipt for the fine paid.

Electronically signed on July 28, 2016 at 09:49 AM pursuant to V.R.E.F. 7(d).

Diane C. Chamberlin

Assistant Clerk



#### Natural Resources Board Civil Citation - 10 V.S.A. §8019

X The second sec	
Respondent Full Name or Organization Name: Vermont College of Fine Arts	Citation Number: 16EC00318
Respondent Current Mailing Address: 36 College Street	VC: NR113
City/Town: Montpelier State: VT Zip Code: 05602	
Home Phone: Business Phone: (802) 828-8613 Date of Birth: /	/ M 🗍 F 🗍
Respondent did commit the following acts in violation of Vermont I	Law, Statute, Rule, or Permit:
Violation Citation: Erection or maintenance of unpermitted sign or banner	
Violation Description: Respondent erected a ground sign at the corner of East State obtaining an Act 250 Land Use Permit Amendment.	te and College Streets without first
Location of Violation: Montpelier, VT Date Violation	Observed/Occurred: 10/13/14
Penalties: If you plead ADMITTED or NO CONTEST, you may pay the waiver a you plead DENIED and the State proves the violation, the penalty must be within <b>Penalty Amounts</b> :  Minimum \$ 300.00	the penalty range plus any court costs.
Delivered to (Resp., Reg. Agent, or Corp. Officer): Gerald Tarrant, Esq.	
Date Served: 5/20/16 By Hand U.S. Mail Investigator's Dep  Issuing Investigator Printed Name: Aaron J. Brondyke Investigator's Signature:	ot.: ANR NRB X
Public Notice & Opportunity to Comment:	
I certify that a draft of this civil citation has been posted for public notice and written	en comment for a period of 30 days 🛛
Comments were received and are attached  No comments were re	
Service Members Civil Relief Act Affidavit: Under oath, I state Respondent is N	OT on active duty in the U.S. armed forces
because: Respondent is under 17 years of age  Respondent is a Business	
Respondent said he/she is not on active duty in the U.S. armed forces   Issuing Investigator Printed Name: Aaron J. Brondyke Investigator's Signature:  Subscribed and sworn before me, Notary:  State of Vermont, County: Washington My Commission Expires: 2 /10/2019	Other:  Date: 5 [20] 2016
Respondent's Plea to this Civil Citat	ion
Mark ("X") your plea: Admitted No Contest	Denied [
Respondent or Corporate Officer Signature:	Date:
Current Mailing Address:	. 0
City/Town:	State: Zip Code: